TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM367007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dips & Sips II, LLC		12/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elegant Edible Expressions, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Dips & Sips	
Street Address:	5735 Johnson Drive	
City:	Mission	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4413496	DIPS & SIPS
Registration Number:	4367753	ICE CREAM DIPS & SIPS COFFEE SHOPPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

913-677-3477 Phone:

Email: beyondblue09@yahoo.com **Correspondent Name:** Elegant Edible Expressions, LLC

Address Line 1: 5735 Johnson Drive Address Line 4: Mission, KANSAS 66202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth C Bateman
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth C Bateman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM SALE USPTO#page1.tif source=TM SALE USPTO#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Identification of Parties:

Assignor: Dips & Sips II, LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company

Assignee: ELEGANT EDIBLE EXPRESSIONS, LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company

Trademark:

The Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks ("the Marks"):

First Trademark

DIPS & SIPS

USPTO Registration number: 4413496

Second Trademark

ICE CREAM DIPS & SIPS COFFEE SHOPPE USPTO Registration number: 4367753



Assignment

The Assignor does assign and transfer to the Assignee the Marks, and all right, title and interest in the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to register the Marks, to renew the registration of the Marks, and to license the use of the Marks.

The Assignor is the Managing Member of Dips & Sips II, LLC. As part of sale of existing assets, the Marks have been sold to the Assignee. No other party has any interest or claim to use of the Marks.

For the Assignor:

Kenneth C. Bateman Managing Member Dips & Sips II, LLC

A Virginia Limited Liability Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0329 For the Assignee:

RECORDED: 12/24/2015

Carla Clark

Managing Member

Elegant Edible Expressions, LLC

A Kansas Limited Liability Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0330